Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
Series SD16A & KR16
SHIMADEN DIGITAL INDICATORS
DIN Size 48 x 96 mm
± 0.3% High Accuracy Indication
Large 20 mm bright display
Make reading from long distance and low light location easier
Multi-inputs & Multi-ranges

0 Without
9 With (Please consult before ordering)
INPUT TYPE CODE RANGE (˚C) RANGE (˚F)
B 01 0 ~ 1800 0 ~ 3300
R 02 0 ~ 1700 0 ~ 3100
S 03 0 ~ 1700 0 ~ 3100
K 04 -199.9 ~ 800.0 -300 ~ 1500
K 05 0 ~ 1200 0 ~ 2200
THERMOCOUPLE
E 06 0 ~ 700 0 ~ 1300
J 07 0 ~ 600 0 ~ 1100
T 08 -199.9 ~ 300.0 -300 ~ 600
N 09 0 ~ 1300 0 ~ 2300
∗1 U 10 -199.9 ~ 300.0 -300 ~ 600
∗1 L 11 0 ~ 600 0 ~ 1100
∗2 WRe5-26 12 0 ~ 2300 0 4200
Pt
31 -199.9 ~ 600.0 -300 ~ 1100
R.T.D.
32 -100.0 ~ 100.0 -150.0 ~ 200.0
JPt
*  33 -199.9 ~ 500.0 -300 ~ 1000
*  34 -100.0 ~ 100.0 -150.0 ~ 200.0
0~10mV 71
VOLTAGE 0~ 5V 81
1~ 5V 82
CURRENT
0~10V 83
4~20mA 95
ORDERING INFORMATION Series SD16A
MEASURING RANGE CODES
Thermocouple B, R, S, K, E, J, T,
N: JIS/ANSI/IEC
∗1 Thermocouple U, L: DIN 43710
∗2 Thermocouple WRe5-26: Made
of Hoskins
Initial value: 0.0~100.0
Scaling possible
(Inverse scaling possible)
Scaling setting range: -1999~9999
Span: 10~10000 unit
ORDERING INFORMATION Series KR16
ITEM CODE SPECIFICATIONS
1 SERIES SD16A- Digital Indicator     DIN Size 48 × 96 mm
4
Current (4~20mA DC)
Applied via enclosed 250Ω shunt resistor
*Thermocouple B, R, S, K, E, J, T, N,
2 INPUT {U, L (DIN 43710)}
8 Multi input *R.T.D. Pt100Ω / JPt100Ω
*Voltage (mV, V) 0~10mV DC, 0~5V DC,
0~10V DC, 1~5V DC
3 POWER SUPPLY
90- 100~240V AC±10% (50/60Hz)
08- 24V AC ±10% (50/60Hz) / 24V DC ±10% (Note:2)
0 None
4 ALARM OUTPUT (OPTION)
1
Individual setting, individual output 2 points (a contact)
Contact capacity: 250V AC 1.5A / resistive load
0 None
5 ANALOG OUTPUT (OPTION)
3 0~10mV DC Output resistance: 10Ω
OR SENSOR POWER SUPPLY
4 4~20mA DC Load resistance: 300Ω max.
(Note:2) 6 0~10V DC Load resistance: 1mA max.
8 Sensor power supply 24V DC 25mA max. (Note:2)
0 None
6 COMMUNICATION FUNCTION (OPTION) 5 RS-485 Shimaden standard protocol/MODBUS (RTU/ASCII) communication protocol
7 RS-232C Shimaden standard protocol/MODBUS (RTU/ASCII) communication protocol
7 REMARKS
0 Without
9 With (Please consult before ordering)